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It’s not for money, it’s not for fame.
It’s not for any personal gain.
1t’s just for love of fellowman.
1t's just to send a helping hand.
It's just to give a tithe of self.
That’s something you can’t buy with wealth.
It's not medals won with pride.

It’s that reward down in your heart.
f lt‘-umfedln;&am'nbea-m
thdpl-wbmﬁrﬂdm
tlm—h-mbuvdunpd

Educational programs of Kentucky Gooperative Extension serve all people regardless of economic

or social status and will not discriminate an the basis of race, color, ethnic origin, national origin, creed,
religion, political belief, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, pregnancy, marital
status, genelic Information, age, veteran status, or physical or mental disability, Universtty of Kentucky,
Kentucky State University, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and Kentucky Counties, Cooperating.

LEXINGTON, KY 40546

*H2

Disabilities
accommodated
with prior notification.

2018 KEHA State Meeting

AEXPLORING
heruage

KEHA VOLUNTEER HOURS
2017-2018



Bluegrass Area

Bourbon County Acknowledgement:
Ann Davis McClain 4000

Kay Thomas 2000 Breckinridge County
Linda Ramage 1000 Extension Office
Nancye Fightmaster 1000 for all the magnificent support
Bette Edwards 500 you've given me.
Christi Fish 500

Elizabeth Rankin 500 Karen Yerkey

Bonnie Waugh 500 Leadership and Development State Chair
Clark County

Sheila Howard 2000

Susan Banker 1500 : e

Diana Barnes 1500 4 ’

Elizabeth Chalfant 1500 “ 2
Geneva Flannery 1500 ALUNE WE CAN
Cindy Gaines 1500 DO SO LITTLE;
Barbara Disney 1000 TOGETHER WE
Martha Gaither 1000 CAN DO SO MUCH.”
Deloris Segress 1000 - Helen Keller

Sandra Black 500

Betty Bonar 500



Bluegrass Area

Clark County
Three (3) Highest Clubs Katherine Bowen 500
in State for Volunteer Hours Kim Brookshire —
Judy Byrd 500
Rosemary Carruba 500
1st Place Mary Ann Combs 500
Mount Auburn Club Pat Gibbs 500
Northern Kentucky Area Sharon Goble 500
25,227 hours Margaret Graham 500
Jerrie Hamm 500
2nd Place Debbie Hamon 500
Popular Grove Club Bonnie Hardy 500
Louisville Area Jane Hines 500
21,535 hours Lana Hopkins 500
Helen Kitchen 500
3rd Place Bonnie Murray 500
Taylortown Club Bonnie Noplis 500
Green River Area Morgan Pelfry 500
16,911 hours Carol Price 500
Ada Rash 500
Jean Rose 500
Marjorie Sidwell 500
Mary Alice Sosby 500

* Hours for 2 years
**Highest club hours



Bluegrass Area
Clark County
Hilda Standafer
Marian Sublette
Barbara Wicker

Fayette County
Jackie Brown
Lorraine Kilcoyne
Maxine Guilfoil
Janis Parker
Carolyn Brown
Joy Hyatt

Jean Scaravilli
Linda Drummond
Carol Leinenbach
Ruth Sharrard
Claire Hundley
Daphne Maurer
Nancy Butler
Angela Carpenter
Viola Clements
Carolyn Edwards
Brenda Eldredge

500
500
500

3000
2000
1500
1500
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

500

500

500

500

500

Wilderness Trail Area
Laurel County
Jennie Mullins
Jerri Durham
Shirley Denny
Imogene Lincks
Cathy Sims
Pat Klink
Susan Rice
Vicky Greenwell
Debbie Taylor
Naomi Conaway
Goldie Blanton
Gigi Pennington
Doris Reed
Netta Williams
Paula Philpot

Remember that
the happiest people
are not those getting

more, but those
giving more.

- H. Jackson Brown Jr., Author

3660
2006
1664
1559
1530
1255
1250
1207
1042
976
788
648
616
543
508



Quicksand Area

Wolfe County Bluegrass Area
Pam Pilgrim 1318 Fayette County

Rita Rogers 1229 Alyce Emerson 500
Shirley Holcomb 1080 Hazel Forsythe 500
Mary Bollinger 634 Sarah Fry 500
Donna Brewer 520 Sylvia Griffin 500
Wilma Jean Luke 518 Minnie Guilford 500
Sandy Brooks >10 Mariann Harlan 500
Mary Alice Heard 500
Phyllis Henderson 500
Florence Hewett 500
Charlotte Lubaway 500
Barbara Marcus 500
Elizabeth Marek 500
VOLUNTEERS Doris McKay 500
:: wr ecessarily Caltha Mikesell 500
- Sigistelil Jo Neuzel 500
{ Jane Osman 500
Debbie Rice 500
Bernadette Salone 500
Linda Larkin Scott 500
Louise Smith 500
Carol Vaughnan 500

Leila Von Behren 500



Bluegrass Area
Madison County
Arlene Mattingly
Carol A. Kinelski
Marylene Le Furgy
Janice B. Blythe
Marlene Flinchem
Nancy Smith

Union City Club

“As you grow older, you will

discover that you have two hands =
one for helping yourself, the other
for helping others.”

— Autirey FMepburm

1000
1000
1000
500
500
500

1000

Purchase Area
McCracken County
Elaine Stevens
Linda Heflin
Susan Seay
Lois Stephany
Mary Vannerson
Lisa Adams
Suzanne Cumbee
Jeanne Grief
Jane Junkerman
Linda Kaletch
Betsy Myers
Cathy Ray

Quicksand Area
Breathitt County
Henrietta Sheffel

Knott County
Knott County Homemakers Club

Letcher County
Cowan Community Club

1500
1000
1000
1000
1000
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

654

1999

1905



Purchase Area
Hickman County
Wanda Holbrook
Barbara Wilham
Estelle Morris
Barbara Thomas

Crossroads Club

Marshall County
Joanne Ahrens
Judith Allseitz
Doll Blakney
Shirley Brown
Carolyn Hast
Margaret Henley
Lynn Hicks
Margaret Holland
Ina Horton

Linda Jo Smith
Pat Smith
Annette Sopcak
Mary Ellen Soucy
Mary Vannerson

2000
1000
500
500

9000

500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

Fort Harrod Area

Anderson County
Evelyn Smith

Little Cirlce Club

Jessamine County
Jane Ball

Julia Lainhart
Debbie Daniels
Violet Johnson
Nancy Smith
Rachel Short
Trish Bryant

Liz Adkins
Shellie Castle
Marion Cole
Eddie Cox

Janis DeMoss
Gaye Dennis
Jennifer Drug
Sandra Ellis
Judy Gates
Elizabeth Hunter
Lynn Jolly

1100

1500

2500
2000
2000
1500
1500
1000
1000
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500



Fort Harrod Area

Jessamine County
Roberta Keefe
Loraine King
Nancy McGee
Peggy Mitchell
Penny Mullins
Francine Parsons
Kaye Sharp

Etta Smith

Linette Wheeler

4-H Mothers

Lincoln County
Betty McReaken
Leoni Mundelius
Ella Mae Earlis
Neville Hacker
Kathy Diaz

Woodford County
Carol Brown

500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

1000

1600
1500
592
33
506

1000

Purchase Area

Fulton County
Kay Joyner
Dolores Quinton
Alicia Walker

Graves County
Jamie Mullins
Ruth Sanford
Joy Adams
Joyce McClain
Sandra Hawkins
Connie Holland
Marlene Lambert
Jan Mayes
Beverly Smith
Debbie Smith
Nancy Smith

Wingo Club
Friendship Club

500
500
500

1500
1500
1000
1000
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

8500
4500



Purchase Area
Ballard County
Bobbie Wray
Pat Sullivan

Kevil Jr. Club

Calloway County
Mattie Calvert
Ruth Daughaday
Sue Webb

Carlisle County
Linda Bishop
Carolyn Hook
Ruth Dietsch
Peggy Rexroat
Amanda Spraggs

Fulton County
Jodie Blalock
Bobbie Elliott
Deborah Heisel

1500
500

3000

500
500
500

1500
1000
500
500
500

1500
500
500

Green River Area
Daviess County

Lelia Gardner 13291
Jackie Snow 3987
Ann Gordon 3775
Brenda Payne 2648
Carolyn Greer 1927
Frances Eckstein 1676
Pat Goetz 1538
Jean Williams 1189
Gayle Hayden 1084
Shelley Bartley 1039
Judy Horrell 1036
Dru Wilkinson 1026
Janet Eaves 758
Edna McCrady 739
Nancy Yaun b5
Habit Club 15452
Stanley Club 13437
Ensor Club 10670
Maceo Club 9552

After 5 Club 7348



Green River Area
Daviess County
South Hampton Club
Homespun Club
Jubilee Club
Southern Belle Club
Thurston Club

Henderson County
Reita Denton

Carolyn Dorsey

Cheryl Higgins
Linda Anderson
Marty Shaffer
Shannon Hudson
Donna Jewell
Bertha Warren
Nancy Horn

McClean County
Edwin Stiles
Sylvia O’Reilly

5862
4182
4085
3612
2247

1207

1187

1096
900
671
668
619
558
505

1000
1000

Pennyrile Area
Caldwell County
Stacey Menser
Jamie Bates
Misty Childress

Crittenden County
Sarah Ford

Darl Henley

Lyon County
Carole Green
Nancy Gallerie
Carrie Barnett
Linda Smith
Nancy O’Brien

Muhlenberg County
Material Girls Club
Harmonizers Club

Trophy Homemakers Club
Imitation Club

Apron Friends Club
Neighborhood Club

778
735
566

560
500

1328
1133
947
672
522

8921
2282
2000
1521
1479
1000



Northern Kentucky Area
Pendleton County

Mix Match Club 3864
Butler Club 2043
Karen Davis Club 1607

can lranslorm li[l
- Howard Zinn -

Green River Area

Ohio County

Terri Baggerly 4698
Linda House 4530
Barbara Howard 3614
June Greenwell 2354
Sarah Smith 2248
Patsy Eddins 2194
Nancy Roop 1606
Marsha Young 1488
Dorothy Bennett 1452
Charles Howard 1447
Stephanie Taylor 1070
Pam Thompson 1050
Norma Barrett 849
Marquita Crowe 656
Dorothy Storm 620
Jackie Decker 566
Taylortown Club 16911
Liberty Belles Club 14532
Otha Daniels Club 8160

Family and Friends Club 7850



Green River Area Northern Kentucky Area

Union County Grant County
Jennifer Duncan 500 Sandy Thornton 500
Sammye Gatlin 500 Janet Weaver 500
Becky Greenwell 500 Tammie Woolley 500
Patty Hancock 500
Linda Stevens 500 Kenton County
Sue Schmidt 2164
C. Sue Rauf 1362
Jackie Hamm 1044
Pat Sensel 747
Cheryl Becker 724
Joan Hacker 500
“True leaders always practice the three ,
: : Contemporaries Club 3718
R's: Regpect for celf, Reepect for others, IndependeneaClub 491
Regpongibility for all their actions.”
- Anonymoug Owen County
Elizabeth Prewitt 2003

Pendleton County

Mt. Auburn Club* 25227
Four Oaks Club 12129
Town and Country Club 9831



Northern Kentucky Area
Gallatin County
Charlene Giles
Cindy Sullivan
Jennifer Helms
Janet McGaha
Doris Sullivan
Joyce Hiles
Amber Thacker

Grant County
Diana Morgan
Marlene McComas
Carolyn Horn
Wayne Horn
Arlene Gosney
Jean Huff

Jessie Treadway
Judy Jackson
Margaret Poor
Bill Courts
Sandy Brock
Jackie Court
Jean Ann Ebner
Pattie Poor

624
598
585
560
544
526
508

2456
2000
1810
1771
1000
1000
251
640
600
540
500
500
500
500

Lake Cumberland Area
Clinton County
Pam Shultz
Linda Graham
Nancy Mims

Brown Baggers Club
Clinton County Quilt Guild

Cumberland County
Ruth McEwen
Robbie Ferguson

Kettle Club

Green County
Brenda Cook

Pulaski County
Freda Bishop

Susan Hansford
Karen Ray

Mary Beth Campbell
Voni Pierce

680
578
535

1223
1080

1022
743

2393

1608

1958
1572
1409
1200
1150



Lake Cumberland Area
Pulaski County
Sheilah Childers
Barbara Moore
Lana Whittle
Sheila Adams
Cheri Wolfram
Rhonda Bloomer
Rhonda Burkett
Cheryl Burnett
Jennifer Weddle
Sharon Fischer
Cheryl Cecil
Debbie Peppers
Jennifer Weddle

Material Girls Club

Russell County
Judy Rexroat

Taylor County
Cyndy Humble
Sharon Wood
Kim Schwab

1143
968
956
841
724
710
658
554
534
527
520
502
534

1100

501

970
764
520

Northern Kentucky Area
Boone County
Judy Heeger
Lindas Padgett
Gevana Hicks

Campbell County
Claryville Club
Valley Club

Carroll County
Patty Kost
Marie Vandiver
Pat Kindoll
Grace Angotti

Gallatin County
Mayme Walters
Louise Hiles
Tine Wherle
Sharon Volker
Grace Stamper
Mary Jane Day

1000
1000
500

10069
1300

1650
1498
1006

542

2750
2709
2040
1025
893
809



North East Area Lake Cumberland Area

Pike County Taylor County
Phyllis Coe 500 Christie Goodhue 514
Carolyn Gilliam 500
Theresa Hall 500 Modern Day Club 3084
Brenda Kilgore 500 Mannsville Club 2820
Joetta Maynard 500 Burdick Club 2575
Emily Yates 500
Wayne County
Sharon McClain 1930
Zadie Samuell 1511
Veronica Whitehead 1290
o Ellen McKinley 1200
Volunteers Anita Stephens 1115
don't get paid, Maxine Stephens 1030
JE?/% beef/é} Lﬁfsé Wanda Dodson 1002
WO rth leSS, Barbara Shedd 1000
but becayse Ann Turner 1000
they're Phyllis Turpin 1000
priceless.” Polly Sartin 915
Vera Duvall 800
Sherry Anderson Ron Fox 29
Stella Mayfield 714

Marilyn Rush 665



Lake Cumberland Area
Wayne County
Janice Correll
Helen Massengale
Vesta Edwards
Joy McGinnis
Marie Fox
Louise Phillips

Odds-n-Ends Club
Silver Thimbles Club
Charity Club

Basket Cases Club
Pots and Pans Club
Busy Bees Club

If your actions inspire others to dream more,
learn more, do more and become more,

YOU ARE A LEADER.

—John Quincy Adams

597
584
570
502
500
500

7966
5005
3113
2348
2199
2083

North East Area
Boyd County
Ponderosa Club
Hilltop Club
Trace Club
Country Cooks Club

Carter County

Grahn School Club
Gregoryville Club
Lindsey Pactolus Club
Denton/Willard Club

Greenup County
Nancy B. Snouse

Pike County

Judy Kiser

Faye Weddington
Aggie Mary Fink
Cathy Harville
Pam Smith

Virgie Stapleton
Lucille Burk

4000
3000
2500
2500

3840
2000
1500
1000

2090

1500
1500
1000
1000
1000
1000

500



Mammoth Cave Area
Warren County
Romanza Johnson
Betty Grammer
Mila Sledge
Faye Sparks
Eileen Capps
Sarah Neil Cook
Ernestine Grimes
Janet Hagerman
Barbara Hayes
Debbie Hayes
Alice Jaggers
Mary Katherine King
Carolyn Lindsey
Betty Magers
Marsha McCurry
Ruth Moyers
Wanda Payne
Joyce Sampson
Nancy Steen
Lorena Ann Willis

Briarwood Club

2500
2000
1000
1000
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

1000

Licking River Area
Bracken County
Sheila Collins
Sharon King
Louise Moneyhon
Mary Lou Simons
Ina McCord
Patty Ann Moorhead
Sandra Wood
Ada Zeidler
Amy Fry
Jen Hinson
Connie Bowling
Madeline Burgoon
Carol Davis
Amanda Gerhard
Mary Ann Mains

Britesiders Club
Farmerettes Club
Triple Ridge Club
Countryside Club
Horizon Club

1750
1500
1065
950
942
650
650
650
625
600
563
508
500
500
500

6950
5528
4547
3600

717



Licking River Area
Fleming County
Linda Bartlett
Rebecca Herbert
Violet Barbee
Jeanne Rarden

Country Neighbors Club

Mason County

Ann Porter

Elizabeth Ann Pendleton
Heather Blevins

Betty Lou Steele

Ann Allison

Thelma Beckett
Charlene Dillon

Mary Campbell

Jane Saunders

Orangeburg Club

Fernleaf Homemakers Club
Friendship Club

Town & Country Club

1500
1000
500
500

1000

1511
1300
1110
983
925
625
560
576
540

4907
2182
1550
1208

Mammoth Cave Area

Simpson County
Mary Baxter

Nancy Hudson

Nell Jordan

Debbie Nealy
Marie Pitts

Janeen Grohsmeyer
Debbie Head

Betty Sanford
Betty Ruth Ditmore
Diane Holman

Bety Manship

Pat Markell

Pat Metcalf

Nadia Zumba

Round Pond Club
Franklin Club
North Simpson Club

4000
1500
1500
1500
1500
1000
1000
1000
500
500
500
500
500
500

10000
5000
3000



Mammoth Cave Area Licking River Area

Monroe County Montgomery County

Susan Clarkson 2000 Janet Sharon Huff 2750
Laura Bowe 1000 Kelley Orme Beverley 2500
Linda Pitcock 1000 Victoria Rickets Orme 2250
Doris Agers 500 Kay Marksbury 2050
Debbie Copas 500 Amy Cecil 2000
Sheila Emberton 500 Mary Sargent 2000
Rita Gentry 500 Janice Gail Slone 2000
Ellen Headrick 500 Holly Orme Manley 1750
Loretta Lyons 500 Nellie Centers 1700
Dovie Marsh 500 Bethany L. Orme 1625
Shirley Moody 500

Brenda Turner 500

Sue Walsh 500

22:::;‘:53 ((::I'L’E gggg A leader is one who knows
Gamaliel Club 3000 - B AATER

Around n About Club 2500 = Jul‘ih\iachll

Bugtussle Club 1500 ' ‘j

Flippin Club 1000




Lincoln Trail Area
Breckinridge County
Ruth Gail Decker
Hope Brey
Lisa Carmen
Carol Cundiff
Carolyn French
Jean Aull
Juanita James
Shelby Butler
Aileen Corley
Jennifer Dowell
Judith Escue
Vivian Ford
Elaine Hinton
Marcella “Ted” Kinder
Kathy Kruger
Jean Meriweather
Charlotte Miiller
Suzanne Myers
Barbara Richards
Sheila Stull

2000
1500
1500
1500
1500
1000
1000
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

Mammoth Cave Area

Edmonson County
Elizabeth Lindsey
Ginny St. John
Anna Sturgeon
Sherry Vincent
Terri Webb

Hart County
Janice McCullough
Felicia Davenport

Darlene Kersey
Ruth Waddell

Waterloo Club
Handyville Club
Sew and Sew Quilting Club

Logan County
Marie Gamble
Judy Kirkland

Sharon Travis

500
500
500
500
500

3000
2000
1000

500

3000
2500
1000

500
500
500



Mammoth Cave Area
Butler County
Charlene Cook
Betty Daugherty
Kiersten Foit
Mary Jo Franklin
Janissa Harris
Kristi Harris
Melissa Zell

Edmonson County
Arlene Skaggs
Susie Vincent
Mary Lashley
Maretta Vincent
Shela Vincent
Yvonne Campbell
Sharon Cowles
Imogene Davis
Sara Gray
Wanda Gray
Amy Hennion
Nellie Houchins
Judy Keown

500
500
500
500
500
500
500

1500
1500
1000
1000
1000
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

Lincoln Trail Area
Grayson County
Rose Booth
Jo Escue
Gidget Hartless
Stacy Mudd
Donna Wilson

Short Creek Club
Live At 5 Club

LaRue County
Beverly Heath

Crosstown Club

Marion County
Kay Clark

Meade County
Barbara Harned
Ruth Shortt
Terry Allen
Pat Carlson

1000
500
500
500
500

2000

1000

1000

4000

3000

1000
1000
500
500



Lincoln Trail Area
Meade County
Sue Virginia Gilvin
Mary Lamkin
Norma Wooden
Debbie Yates

Doe Valley Club
Garrett Club

Nite Owls Club
Bluegrass Club

Midway Club

Town and Country Club

Nelson County
Paula Broaddus
Ruth Ann Seward
Dee Colvin

Mary Etta Bennett
Julie Bradford
Nancy Glisson
Karen Robeck
Shirley Smith

500
500
500
500

6000
5000
3500
3000
1500
1000

3500
1000
1000
500
500
500
500
500

Mammoth Cave Area
Barren County
Barbara Kidd
Dorothy McDuffie
Mary Jewel Mosby
Judy Parsley
Susan Smith
Noxie Steenbergen
Judy Tabor
Betty Vibert
Sharlotte Williams

East Barren Club
Austin Club
Temple Hill Club

Butler County
Amanda Hayduk
Sherry Johnson
Norma Proctor
Brenda Smith
Tonya Van Meter
Vickie Wells

500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

9500
1000
150

500
500
500
500
500
500



Mammoth Cave Area
Allen County
Mendy Sullivan
Sue Erwin
Debbie Kingman
Fredonna Law
Jean McReynolds
Ann Steenbergen

Buck Creek Club
Meador Club
Unionettes Club

Barren County
Edie Bell

Cynthia Rowland
Margie White
Elaine Chenoweth
Martha Dickson
Sue Emberton
Jennifer Pursley
Gay Vines

Judy Watkins

1500
500
500
500
500
500

4000
1000
1000

1500
1500
1500
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

Lincoln Trail Area
Washington County
Sue Clements
Susan K. Breedy
Rosalie Carrico

ONE OF THE
GREATEST GIFTS

YOU CANGIVE IS
YOUR TIME

FUDLUNTEER

768
543
540



Louisville Area
Bullitt County
Elizabeth Shafer
Joyce Crigler
Brenda Eddington
Linda Edmonds
Ramona Troutman
Sheila Cross
Robin Tomlinson
Cheryl Kulmer
Linda Ellis
Patsy Keown
Lorine Larimore
Delores Brown
Jane Gorman
Jane Kingsley
Bobby Monroe
Lisa Smith
Wanda Wright
Janie Gordon
Barbara Hale
Marcella Hazelwood
Fay Bennett
Joan Herbst

4500
4000
4000
3500
3000
2550
2545
1500
1100
1050
1050
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

900

665

618

573

565

Louisville Area
Shelby County
Janice Chandler
Wanda Gaines
Cindy Hance
Brenda Phillips
Gussie Rhodes
Jeanette Thurman
Wendy Thornbury

Spencer County
Polly Pennington

Edith Judd

Loyal Club

Research has shown that
people who volunteer

often live longer.

Allen Klein

500
500
500
500
500
500
500

1168
657

2940



Louisville Area
Oldham County
Poplar Grove Club
Goshen Club
Share and Simple Club
Crossroads Club
Saturday Quilters Club
Yarn Overs Club

Shelby County
Linda Webb
Darlene Arington
Mary Margaret Krahulec
Ann Ashman

Pat Jones

Mary Ruth Miller
Barbara Payne
Jane Carruthers
Barbara Edington
Maria Gordon
Nancy Hill

Robin Kenyon
Mary Spinks
Carol Stine

21535*
9551
7454
6530
4339
2225

11500*
7500
1500
1000
1000
1000
1000

500
500
500
500
500
500
500

Louisville Area
Bullitt County
Barbara Cox
Phyllis Cox
Cheryl Lee
Peggy Parrish

Henry County
Jean Ray

Linda Noel
Jeanne Morgan
Marcia Rieder
Cindy Johnson
Cindy Moore
Saundra Smith
Malissa Beatty
Shirley Orr
Judy Sanders
Cynthia Dare
Kathy Aylor
Carol Bryner

Jefferson County
Donna Crum

560
550
535
500

2500
2281
1287
1248
1200
1165
939
808
756
707
558
546
500

501



Louisville Area
Jefferson County
Pleasure Ridge Club
Raggedy Ann Club
Creative Club
St. Matthew Club
Fairview Club
Blue Ridge Club
Dixie Club
Buechel Manor Club
Gatewood Club

Oldham County
Lauren Rittman (2 years)
Dottie Crouch
Elizabeth Rosenberg
Marcia Potts
Debbie Reinke

Carol Taylor

Mary Jo O’Barr
Nancy Williams
Elaine Boer

Sharon Tyron

6617
5918
5468
4388
3617
3302
3083
2716
2035

4573
3052
2400
1900
1750
1750
1679
1525
1450
1400

Louisville Area
Oldham County
Faye Korthause
Marge Porter
Vangie Faith
Carol Fessler
Pat Honaker
Mary Winokur
Ethel Baker
Suzanna Angelove
Kelly Boyd
Alice Rodriguez
Diane Coffman
Valeria Hutchinson
Traci Jones
Clarine Anderson
Linda Kiekhefer
Carol Russ
Karen McShane
Virginia Varner

1350
1350
1283
1088
1075
1075
1025
975
895
832
823
750
674
620
545
515
500
500



